

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr R de Jager

Respondent Quantemplate Research Limited

Heard at: London Central (by CVP)

On: 4 May 2022

Before: Employment Judge Professor A C Neal

Appearances

For the Claimant:	Mr A Rozycki (Counsel)
For the Respondent:	Mr A Rands (Director)
-	assisted by Mr M Rands (Friend)

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claims alleging (1) non-payment of notice money due; (2) non-payment of commission due; and (3) non-payment of holiday entitlement due are well founded.

The Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant the sum of £10,206.60p.

Employment Judge Professor A C Neal

Date: 04/05/2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

04/05/2022

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.